
Priority Registration for Veterans and Active Duty Military

Fall Registration Open

August 11 Friday Convocation (Faculty Report to Campus)

August 15 Tuesday Payment Deadline for Courses

August 16 Wednesday First Day of Fall Classes

August 16 - August 21 Wednesday-Monday Add/Drop Course Period
* Late Registration Fee applied for first time registration during this period.

* Courses dropped refunded at 100% during this period.

* Online registration ends on August 21

August 22 - 28 Tuesday - Monday 50% Refund Period: Courses dropped during this period at 50% refund of tuition only.

August 29 - September 5 Tuesday - Tuesday 25% Refund Period: Courses dropped during this period at 25% refund of tuition only.

September 4 Monday Labor Day Holiday; NTCC Campuses Closed

September 5 Tuesday Fourteenth Class Day Enrollment Census

Last Day to Drop Course without "W" 

Withdrawal Period
* Course drops during this period are considered a "withdrawal", documented on student record 

as "W" grade, and not eligible for refund.

September 22 Friday LCTCS Conference Day; No Classes

October 9 Monday Second Start Semester First Day of Classes

October 13 Friday Last Day to Remove "I" Grades from Prior Semester

October 13 Friday Mid-Semester Grades Due (3:00 pm)

October 27 Friday Last Day to Withdraw from the Classes or Resign from College

Spring Registration Open

November 3 Friday Fall Graduation Application Deadline

November 20 - November 22 Monday - Wednesday Fall Break Holidays; NTCC Campuses Open

November 23 - November 24 Thursday - Friday Thanksgiving Holidays; NTCC Campuses Closed

December 1 Friday Final Day of Instruction for Courses with Final Examination

December 4 - December 8 Monday - Friday Final Examination Week

December 5 Tuesday Final Day of Instruction for Courses without Final Examination

December 11 Monday Final Grades Due (9:00 am)

December 11 Monday Degree Audit Forms Due

 - Click here to access the Financial Aid Calendar

September 6 - October 27

IMPORTANT NOTES:
This academic calendar does not apply to all sessions within the term. Click to access a list of academic calendars:

 - NTCC Academic Calendars

NO FALL COMMENCEMENT CEREMONIES

Northshore Technical Community College
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2017-2018

FALL 2017

April 3 - August 15

October 23 - January 12

March 30 - April 2

Financial Aid Dates and Deadlines:

As of 7/6/2017

*Academic Calendars are subject to change.*

http://northshorecollege.edu/content/fa-dates-and-deadlines
http://northshorecollege.edu/content/academic-calendar

